                         SNC27Pxxx
One Channel OTP Speech Controller
Ver: 4.3
1
ONTENTS
1. INTRODUCTION........................................................................................................................ 5
2. FEATURES .................................................................................................................................. 5
2.1 CPU ........................................................................................................................................ 5

Ver 1.1 2016/09/01 1. Add compare between mask IC and OTP
Ver 1.2 2016/09/13 1. Update working voltage: 2.1V~5.1V
2. Add 4.5V Temperature VS. Frequency data
3. Add 4.5V standby current
Ver 1.3 2016/09/21 1. Revise LQFP48 unit
Ver 1.4 2016/10/17 1. Revise SOP14 package form
Ver 1.5 2016/10/26 1. Revise SOP8 package information symbol A  max data
Ver 1.6 2016/11/21 1. Add SNC27P060, SNC27P 085, SNC27P120 package form
2. Add SNC27P168 package form
3. Add SOP16 package information
Ver 1.7 2016/11/29 1. Update  FOSC  +-1.5%
2. Revise SOP20 package form
Ver 1.8 2016/11/30 1. Update SNC27P020, SNC27P030
2. Revise SNC27P120 package form
Ver 1.9 2016/12/12 1. Add SNC27P168/SNC27P120 SOP16 package form
Ver 2.0 2016/12/21 1. Add SNC27P020/030/040 SOP8 and SOP 14 package form
Ver2.1 2017/01/24 1. Modify  ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
2. Modify OTP programming mode voltage
3. Modify SNC27P168/060/085/120/040/030/020 SOP8 pin
assignment

Ver2.5 2017/07/25 1. Add SNC27P020, SNC27P030, SNC27P040 SOP16
2. Add SNC27P400, SNC27P500, SNC27P680
Ver2.6 2017/07/27 1. Update ordering example.
Ver2.7 2017/08/28 1. Update operating current typical data at 3V and 5V
2. Update SNC27P400/SNC27P500/SNC27P680 program pin. (no
need to connect P23)
                         SNC27Pxxx
One Channel OTP Speech Controller
Ver: 4.3
4
3. Notice: SNC27P020 is no LVD function
4. Update SSOP24 package type.
5. Add SNC27P332/SNC27P300/SNC27P250/SNC27P200 SOP16
package form.
Ver2.8 2017/09/18 1. Update package type (revise SSOP24 and LQFP48, add SOP14
type2)
Ver2.9 2017/09/22 1. Update SNC27P332 SOP16 pin assignment.
Ver3.0 2017/12/01 1. Modify MARKING AND ORDERING IDENTIFICATION
Ver 3.1 2018/02/01 1.   Add SNC27P750/870/1000 body
Ver3.2 2018/06/01 1. Modify SNC27P400/500/680 LQFP48 pin assignment.
2.Add SNC27P750/870/1000 SOP16 LQFP48 pin assignment.
Ver3.3 2018/07/02 1. Modify SOP14 type2 package no.
SNC27P020JSG-2     => SNC27P020J2SG
SNC27P040JSG-2     => SNC27P040J2SG
SNC27P085JSG-2     => SNC27P085J2SG
SNC27P168SJSG-2  => SNC27P168SJ2SG
2. Add new body SNC27P061/SNC27P086
Ver 3.4 2018/09/18 1. Add       SNC27P680SK2SG SOP16
Modify  SNC27P1000SKSG SOP16
2. Add package type application without separate power
Please refer to sector 10.4 Package type application
without separate power:
Ver 3.5 2018/10/03 1.Add       SNC27P1000MXG SSOP24
2.Add       SNC27P061/086/121/169/201/251/301/333
SOP8/SOP16/SSOP24 PIN to PIN
Ver 3.6 2019/12/17 1. Add Max. standby value.
Ver 3.7  2020/05/05 1.Add SNC27P041 IC body
Ver 3.8 2020/08/24 1. Modify Package type application without separate power R=2.2
Page 44
Ver 3.9 2021/06/8
1. Set P23 as trim pin of  SNC27P041/061/086/121/169
/201/251/301/333 /400/500/680/750/870/1000
Ver 4.0 2023/01/29
Emphasize the PCB layout distance of capacitor C1(VDD to GND)
Ver 4.1 2023/02/08
Delete SNC27P060/085 SSOP24(MXG) package type.
Ver 4.2 2024/06/13
Add marking definition,F2SG/K2SG/M2SG page 50
Ver 4.3 2024/10/14
Add SNC27P042 IC body
                         SNC27Pxxx
One Channel OTP Speech Controller
Ver: 4.3
5
1. INTRODUCTION
SNC27Pxxx is a one-channel voice synthesizer IC with 12-bit PWM direct drive circuit. It built in a
4-bit tiny controller with one input port and 8~32 I/O ports. By programming through the tiny
controller in SNC27Pxxx, user’s varied applications including voice section combination; key trigger
arrangement, output control, and other logic functions can be easily implemented.
2. FEATURES
2.1 CPU
 Working Voltage: 2.1V~5.5V
 CPU clock: 1.152MHz +-1.5%
 Built in a 4-bit tiny controller
 Duration: 20sec~1000sec@6KHz
 RAM Size: 128*4~192*4 bit
 Maximum 64K*12 bit program size is provided
 I/O Port
 One Input port P9.0 share with Reset pin
 Max.32 I/O port, P1, P2, P3, P4, P5, P6,P7,P8

Ver: 4.3
7
3. PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
Part No.
Voice
Duration
OTP  RAM I/O PWMIO
I/O
Port
Voice
Channel
AD
PCM
LVD
2.2/3.2V
SNC27P020 20 44K*12 128*4 1I,8IO 8 P2,P3 1 4bit N/A*
SNC27P030 30 64K*12 128*4 1I,8IO 8 P2,P3 1 4bit V
SNC27P040 40 84K*12 128*4 1I,8IO 8 P2,P3 1 4bit V
SNC27P042 40 84K*12 128*4 1I,8IO 8 P2,P3 1 4bit V
SNC27P060 60 128K*12 128*4 1I,12IO 8 P1,P2,P3 1 4bit V
SNC27P085 85 176K*12 128*4 1I,12IO 8 P1,P2,P3 1 4bit V
SNC27P041 40 84K*12 128*4 1I,16IO 8 P1,P2,P3,P6 1 4/5bit V
SNC27P061 60 128K*12 128*4 1I,16IO 8 P1,P2,P3,P6 1 4/5bit V
SNC27P086 85 176K*12 128*4 1I,16IO 8 P1,P2,P3,P6 1 4/5bit V
SNC27P120 120 248K*12 128*4 1I,16IO 8 P1,P2,P3,P6 1 4/5bit V
SNC27P168 168 352K*12 128*4 1I,16IO 8 P1,P2,P3,P6 1 4/5bit V
SNC27P121 120 248K*12 128*4 1I,16IO 8 P1,P2,P3,P6 1 4/5bit V
SNC27P169 168 352K*12 128*4 1I,16IO 8 P1,P2,P3,P6 1 4/5bit V
SNC27P200 200 412K*12 192*4 1I,24IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P250 250 512K*12 192*4 1I,24IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P300 300 616K*12 192*4 1I,24IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P332 332 680K*12 192*4 1I,24IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P201 200 412K*12 192*4 1I,24IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P251 250 512K*12 192*4 1I,24IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5
1 4/5bit V
                         SNC27Pxxx
One Channel OTP Speech Controller
Ver: 4.3
8
SNC27P301 300 616K*12 192*4 1I,24IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P333 332 680K*12 192*4 1I,24IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P400 400 820K*12 192*4 1I,24IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P500 500 1024K*12 192*4 1I,24IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P680 680 1392K*12 192*4 1I,24IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P750 750 1536K*12 192*4 1I,32IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5,P7,P8
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P870 870 1780K*12 192*4 1I,32IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5,P7,P8
1 4/5bit V
SNC27P1000 1000 2048K*12 192*4 1I,32IO 8
P1,P2,P3,P6
P4,P5,P7,P8
1 4/5bit V
*SNC27P020 is no LVD2.2/3.2V function.

Fig.3 Temperature VS. Frequency at 4.5V
(3V 25oC is reference point.)
                         SNC27Pxxx
One Channel OTP Speech Controller
Ver: 4.3
30
7.2 Program Size
SNC27Pxxx provide 64K*12 bit program size, and OTP size is 44K*12~2048K*12 bit.
Part No.
Voice Duration
@6KHz
Program size OTP
SNC27P020 20 44K*12 44K*12
SNC27P030 30 64K*12 64K*12
SNC27P040 40 64K*12 84K*12
SNC27P060/061 60 64K*12 128K*12
SNC27P085/086 85 64K*12 176K*12
SNC27P120/121 120 64K*12 248K*12
SNC27P168/169 168 64K*12 352K*12
SNC27P200/201 200 64K*12 412K*12
SNC27P250/251 250 64K*12 512K*12
SNC27P300/301 300 64K*12 616K*12
SNC27P332/333 332 64K*12 680K*12
SNC27P400 400 64K*12 820K*12
SNC27P500 500 64K*12 1024K*12
SNC27P680 680 64K*12 1392K*12
SNC27P750 750 64K*12 1536K*12

M2= 24PIN
Q  = 48PIN
S: Built-in cap touch key Special
                         SNC27Pxxx
One Channel OTP Speech Controller
Ver: 4.3
52
12.3 ORDERING EXAMPLE
Device Duration Package Material Packing
SNC27PxxxF2SG 40"~332" SOP8 Green Package Tube
SNC27PxxxF2SGR 40"~332" SOP8 Green Package Tape and Reel
SNC27PxxxK2SG 40"~332" SOP16 Green Package Tube
SNC27PxxxK2SGR 40"~332" SOP16 Green Package Tape and Reel
SNC27PxxxM2SG 40"~332" SSOP24 Green Package Tube
SNC27PxxxM2SGR 40"~332" SSOP24 Green Package Tape and Reel
SNC27P332SFSG 332" SOP8 Green Package Tube
SNC27P332SFSGR 332" SOP8 Green Package Tape and Reel
SNC27P332SJSG 332" SOP14 Green Package Tube
SNC27P332SKSG 332" SOP16 Green Package Tube
SNC27P332SQFG 332" LQFP48 Green Package Tube
SNC27P332SMXG 332" SSOP24 Green Package Tube
SNC27P332SW 332"     Wafer
SNC27P332SH 332"     DICE
SNC27P168SFSG 168" SOP8 Green Package Tube
SNC27P168SJSG 168" SOP14 Green Package Tube
SNC27P168SJ2SG 168" SOP14 Green Package Tube
SNC27P168SKSG 168" SOP16 Green Package Tube
SNC27P168SMXG 168" SSOP24 Green Package Tube
SNC27P168SW 168"     Wafer
SNC27P168SH 168"     DICE
SNC27P085FSG 85" SOP8 Green Package Tube
SNC27P085JSG 85" SOP14 Green Package Tube
SNC27P085J2SG 85" SOP14 Green Package Tube
SNC27P085KSG 85" SOP16 Green Package Tube
SNC27P085MXG 85" SSOP24 Green Package Tube
SNC27P085W 85"     Wafer
SNC27P085H 85"     DICE
SNC27P040FSG 40" SOP8 Green Package Tube
SNC27P040JSG 40" SOP14 Green Package Tube
SNC27P040J2SG 40" SOP14 Green Package Tube
SNC27P040KSG 40" SOP16 Green Package Tube
SNC27P040W 40"     Wafer
SNC27P040H 40"     DICE
SNC27P020FSG 20" SOP8 Green Package Tube
SNC27P020JSG 20" SOP14 Green Package Tube
SNC27P020J2SG 20" SOP14 Green Package Tube
                         SNC27Pxxx
One Channel OTP Speech Controller
Ver: 4.3
53
SNC27P020KSG 20" SOP16 Green Package Tube
SNC27P020W 20"     Wafer
SNC27P020H 20"     DICE
SNC27P680SFSG 680" SOP8 Green Package Tube
SNC27P680SJSG 680" SOP14 Green Package Tube
SNC27P680SKSG 680" SOP16 Green Package Tube
SNC27P680SQFG 680" LQFP48 Green Package Tube
SNC27P680SMXG 680" SSOP24 Green Package Tube
SNC27P680SW 680"     Wafer
SNC27P680SH 680"     DICE
SNC27P1000SKSG 1000" SOP16 Green Package Tube
SNC27P1000SQFG 1000" LQFP48 Green Package Tube
SNC27P1000SW 1000"     Wafer
SNC27P1000SH 1000"     DICE
                         SNC27Pxxx
One Channel OTP Speech Controller
Ver: 4.3
54